

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102021711. (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Atty Docket No.: FUJR 19.495 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Hideaki TAZAWA **FUJITSU LIMITED** Hiroshi YOSHIDA Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Assignment Merger Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan City:\_\_\_\_\_Zip:\_\_\_\_Zip:\_\_\_\_ Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? The Yes The No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Rosenman & Colin LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_\_ Name: IP Department 15th Fl. Enclosed Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 575 Madison Avenue Street Address: 50-1290 New York 10022-2585 New York (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 5, 2002 Brian S. Myers Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/18/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:581

Form PTO-1595

00000077 501290

40.00 CH

10090939 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

		Docket No. FUJR 19.493
WHEREAS, the below 1	named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a	certain new and useful invention in:
TRANSMISSION		
for which		
(check one)	[X] an application is being filed concurre	ently herewith,
		nited States was filed on
and WHEREAS, FUJ	ITSU LIMITED	
having a place of business Kanagawa 211-8	at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-cho	me, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, ASSIGNEE
		ler the said invention and the said application.
receipt of which is hereby assign, transfer and set ov under the said invention, a States which may be grant limitation, all applications to the United States, toget States application under the international agreement or property protection, including any country or countries.  ASSIGNOR aut countries foreign to the Unaforesaid, to issue the same and	acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has soler, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and the said United States application and all ted thereon and all reissues and extensions the for patents, utility models, and designs which the right to file such applications and the Patent Laws of the United States, the Interest the domestic laws of the country in which a ding, without limitation, patents, utility modes foreign to the United States and all extension horizes and requests the Commissioner of Printed States, whose duty it is to issue patents to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal	atents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as all representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;
ASSIGNOR cov execute, any agreement in		envey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not
assigns, any facts known r reissue and foreign applica representatives and assign	especting said invention, and testify in any lations, make all rightful oaths, and generally s, to obtain and enforce proper protection for	unicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and egal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal resaid invention in all countries.
Full name of sole or f	irst inventor Hideaki TAZAWA	
Inventor's Signature _ Residence _ Kawasa	Hideaki Jayama	Date Dec. 28, 2001 Citizenship Japanese
		Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	- Nami Hodana va - Choncy Handhala va
	oint inventor, if any Hideaki M	
	nature Midichi mochizulu	Date Dec. 28, 2001
Residence Kawasa		Citizenship Japanese
- Yost Office Address - Kawasaki-shi	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
Post Office Address	ature Wish York Japan	HIDA  Date Dec. 28, 2001  Citizenship Japanese  Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
	J =	
Full name of fourth jo	oint inventor, if any	
ourth Inventor's Signa Residence	ature	Date Citizenship
		CIUZCHSHID

Post Office Address\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 03/05/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012678 FRAME: 0919